502662948 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2709556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JACOB T. CHACKO	08/18/2005	
ROBERT P. COLLIER	08/23/2005	
EDWARD A. MARTINE	08/18/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	7734 WEST 59TH STREET		
City:	SUMMIT		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14133689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)241-0816

 Phone:
 216-622-8674

 Email:
 ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. SMITH

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27544/05818	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. SMITH	
Signature:	/ken smith/	
	PATENT	

502662948 REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0643

Date:	02/03/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=02357333#page1.tif source=02357333#page2.tif source=02357333#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Jacob Chacko, Robert P. Collier, Edward A. Martine, have invented a new and useful improvement in Thin Rotary-Fiberized Glass Insulation And Process For Producing Same ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25592A and/or Serial No. 11/179,174 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0645

Signed this	18 day of Algust, 20)) ss.		
		COUNTY OF	.)*		
/n (Much Mickey		nonth and year identified above	<u> </u>	
∕ By:	Name of the same o	personally appeared ta			
Name: // Residence:	Jacob, Chacko		erson named in the above Assi		
rtesidence,			ng instrument in my presence an		
	Pickerington, Ohio 43147	*	e to be his/her free act and deer	f .	
Citizenship	He	Sury Z. /N Notar Dublic	-A		
Ourgustib	. ପତ୍	Notace Buildie	provi Bdanus		
				SEAL	
			Public, State of Ohlo	12-12-11	
			esion Grobes (MA) 1/2007		
*****	*****	*****	04-//-2007 **************	*****	
		STATE OF	ÿ		
Signed this	day of, 20	15) ss.		
		COUNTY OF)		
		Before me on the day of	anth and warr identified about		
Bv:	<u> </u>	•	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Robert P. Collier,		
Name:	Robert P. Collier	Section 2 to 2 date of the contract of the con	erson named in the above Assig	nment	
Residence:	824 Hensel Woods Road	The same of the sa	g instrument in my presence an	•	
	Gahanna, Ohio 43230		to be his/her free act and deed		
	:	The section of the Se	The result of the states of the order of the second states of the		
Citizenship:	US				
·		Notary Public			
				SEAL	
		My commission expires:			
		2 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	*******	****	
		en are or	<u>, </u>		
Signed this	day of	STATE OF)		
orgrice tina	Gay or zoo	COUNTY OF) ss.		
		555171.01	*		
		Before me on the day, m	onth and year identified above		
Ву:		personally appeared Edv	rard A. Martine,		
Name:	Edward A. Martine	to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment,		nment,	
Residence: 956 Jason Court		who signed the foregoing	who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and		
	Newark, Ohio 43055	acknowledged the same	to be his/her free act and deed.		
And the second	X (0)				
Citizenship:	US	Right models			
		Notary Public		SEAL	
				wan≎ (In	
		My commission expires:_			

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0646

×	, i ii	STATE OF	,
Signed this	day of, 2005	COUNTY OF) ss.)
By:		Before me on the day, month and year identified personally appeared Jacob Chacko,	l above
Name:	Jacob Chacko	to me known to be the person named in the abo	va Avelonmont
Residence:		who signed the foregoing instrument in my prese	
, ,00,00,,00.	Pickerington, Ohio 43147	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act as	
	1 1000 m good, Otto 40143	acknowledged the same to be hished life act at	io deed.
Citizenship:	TIS	•	
wita_or toring.		Notary Public	
		TO BUTTO WELL STORES	SEAL
		er i e	
		My commission expires:	
****	************	*********	******
		,et \	
	12 / 6 1	STATE OF CHILD	.)
Signed this		70)) ss,
		COUNTY OF X/CE//VC).
	111	and the second of the second o	
and the	$O_{8}O(J)$	Before me on the day, month and year identified	above
Name:	Ontario D. Calling	personally appeared Robert P. Collier,	
11,7,700 10,700	Robert P. Collier	to me known to be the person named in the above	7 1
Residence:	824 Hensel Woods Road	who signed the foregoing instrument in my prese	
	Gahanna, Ohio 43230	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act an	id deed.
Assis and a second	TO A	- M. M. sandin - S	
Citizenship:	US	Same Same	
	AN HOSTASA	Notary Public	SEAL
	SVV Hotely Public	and an experience	SEAL
	(Tale of Ohio	My commission expires; <u>///29/04</u>	
	WA - + MY CONTINUES NO	\$ Z	a. a. w. awarar would at
1000	Barrier - 1 marie 1990 ann 19 Barrier - 1 marie 1990 ann 19	********	****
stillition.	34 358 08 mH 22 H de	STATE OF 0/4/0	\
Signed this) ss.
	and the second second	COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF	1
Primin.		S. S. Santon Car & Cly	,
		Before me on the day, month and year identified	above
Ву:	The state of the s	personally appeared Edward A. Martine,	
Name:	Edward A. Martine	to me known to be the person named in the abov	e Assignment,
Residence:	956 Jason Court	who signed the foregoing instrument in my preser	nce and
	Newark, Ohio 43055	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	d deed.
		Kall KI was 3	
Citizenship:	US	- <i>San Nastasa</i>)	
		Notary Public	20.0
	8		SEAL
		My commission expires: //29/06	
Contraction of the Contraction o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Section of the contract of the	******	*****
1872EA	Wy Notary Rublic		
) State of Ohio		
\ \ \ \ \	Ab/ My Commission		
1.00	BUT Comment 11 Long To Lat 1		

PATENT REEL: 032115 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 02/03/2014